SUSPENSION



COUNTY OF ERIE

## MARK C. POLONCARZ COUNTY EXECUTIVE

January 25, 2012

Honorable Members Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Buffalo, NY 14202

Re: Appointment of Erie County Chief Information Officer/Director of Information and Support Services

Dear Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Section 310 of the Erie County Charter, I hereby appoint Michael Breeden as Chief Information Officer/Director of Information and Support Services effective February 6, 2012.

Thank you in advance for your courtesies.

Sincerely yours,

Mark C. Poloncarz

Erie County Executive

MCP

RATH BUILDING • 95 FRANKLIN STREET • BUFFALO, N.Y. • 14202 • (716) 858-6000 • WWW.ERIE.GOV